

Lincoln Park Parking Lot Rehabilitation Project
 Engineers Estimate \$265,000
 October 20, 2011

Lincoln Park Parking Lot Rehabilitation Project
 Engineers Estimate \$265,000
 October 20, 2011

CONTRACTOR/CITY

CONTRACTOR/CITY

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
2	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
4	Potholing	1	LS	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
5	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
6	Sawcut AC	480	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 240.00
7	Remove AC	24,650	SF	\$ 0.90	\$ 22,185.00
8	Remove Pool Drain Pipe	1	LS	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00
9	Remove Concrete Pad	320	SF	\$ 2.80	\$ 896.00
10	Remove 36" Irrigation Standpipe	3	EA	\$ 280.00	\$ 840.00
11	Remove Bollards	7	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
12	Construct & Install 36" Irrigation Standpipe End Cap	3	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
13	Install & Connect Pool Drain Pipe (4" Ductile Iron)	1	LS	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
14	Furnish & Install Storm Drain Manhole with sump	1	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
15	Furnish & Install Drop Inlet (Rectangular)	3	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
16	Furnish, Install & Connect 8" PVC to Exist 36" CIP Pipe	1	LS	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00
17	Furnish & Install Drop Inlet Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 2,430.00
18	Construct 6" Curb & Gutter	120	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,320.00
19	Construct 6" Concrete Curb (Landscaping)	280	LF	\$ 23.75	\$ 6,650.00
20	Construct 3' Wide Concrete Valley Gutter	460	LF	\$ 23.75	\$ 10,925.00
21	Construct 4" Portland Cement Concrete Pad (Plaza)	1,250	SF	\$ 5.75	\$ 7,187.50
22	Construct 6" Portland Cement Concrete Pad (Driveway)	300	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00
23	Furnish & Install 2" Sch 40 PVC Sleeves (Plaza)	45	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00
24	Furnish & Install 2" Aggregate Base	300	TN	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00
25	Furnish & Install 4"-Thick, Type B, Asphalt Cement (2.5" + 1.5")	590	TN	\$ 86.50	\$ 51,035.00
26	Construct Wheelchair Ramp	1	EA	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00
27	Furnish & Install Temporary Painted Striping & Marking	1	LS	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
28	Furnish & Install 4" Wide Thermoplastic Striping	1700	LF	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,445.00
29	Furnish & Install Type I Thermoplastic Arrow	3	EA	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00
30	Furnish & Install Rubber Speed Bumps	3	EA	\$ 678.00	\$ 2,034.00
31	Furnish & Install Catch Basin & SD Manhole Filter Insert	5	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00
32	Furnish & Install Bollards	3	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
33	Adjust Manhole to Finished Grade	3	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
34	Protect in place or Remove and Replace Signs and Posts	8	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
35	Remove existing turf	1,470	SF	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,690.50
36	Furnish & Install 15 Gallon Trees	26	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,680.00
37	Furnish & Install 15 Gallon Trees w/ root barrier	6	EA	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,620.00
38	Furnish & Install 5 Gallon Shrubs	41	EA	\$ 18.00	\$ 738.00
39	Furnish & Install 1 Gallon Shrubs	48	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00
40	Furnish & Place Nitrogen Stabilized Organic Matter (plaza planters)	5	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
41	Furnish & Place 12-12-12 Fertilizer (plaza planters)	12	LB	\$ 6.00	\$ 72.00
42	Soil Preparation-scarify, till in amendments, grade (plaza planters)	760	SF	\$ 0.90	\$ 684.00
43	Grading (all planters)	5,810	SF	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,743.00
44	Furnish & Place Ronstar Pre-Emergent Herbicide (all planters)	30	LB	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00
45	Furnish & Place 3" Layer Arbor Mulch Top Dressing (all planters)	60	CY	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,080.00
46	Construct 6" x 6" Concrete Reinforced Mow Strip	160	LF	\$ 14.70	\$ 2,352.00
47	Furnish & Install Irrigation system per plans and details	1	LS	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00
48	Furnish & Install 2" Sch 40 PVC Sleeves	70	LF	\$ 9.60	\$ 672.00
49	Furnish & Install Decorative Baseball Bollard w/concrete footing	1	EA	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 1,240.00
50	Furnish & Install Decorative Bat Bollard w/concrete footing	1	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
51	Furnish & Install ADA Picnic Tables per plans and detail	2	EA	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 3,050.00
52	30-day Landscape Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 565.00	\$ 565.00
53	Edge of Pavement Wood Header (Detail F)	1	LS	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 214,394.00

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 7,061.40	\$ 7,061.40
2	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	Potholing	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	Sawcut AC	480	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,440.00
7	Remove AC	24,650	SF	\$ 1.15	\$ 28,347.50
8	Remove Pool Drain Pipe	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
9	Remove Concrete Pad	320	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 640.00
10	Remove 36" Irrigation Standpipe	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	Remove Bollards	7	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 420.00
12	Construct & Install 36" Irrigation Standpipe End Cap	3	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
13	Install & Connect Pool Drain Pipe (4" Ductile Iron)	1	LS	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
14	Furnish & Install Storm Drain Manhole with sump	1	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
15	Furnish & Install Drop Inlet (Rectangular)	3	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00
16	Furnish, Install & Connect 8" PVC to Exist 36" CIP Pipe	1	LS	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
17	Furnish & Install Drop Inlet Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
18	Construct 6" Curb & Gutter	120	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,520.00
19	Construct 6" Concrete Curb (Landscaping)	280	LF	\$ 20.50	\$ 5,740.00
20	Construct 3' Wide Concrete Valley Gutter	460	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 9,660.00
21	Construct 4" Portland Cement Concrete Pad (Plaza)	1,250	SF	\$ 5.25	\$ 6,562.50
22	Construct 6" Portland Cement Concrete Pad (Driveway)	300	SF	\$ 9.30	\$ 2,790.00
23	Furnish & Install 2" Sch 40 PVC Sleeves (Plaza)	45	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00
24	Furnish & Install 2" Aggregate Base	300	TN	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00
25	Furnish & Install 4"-Thick, Type B, Asphalt Cement (2.5" + 1.5")	590	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 59,000.00
26	Construct Wheelchair Ramp	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
27	Furnish & Install Temporary Painted Striping & Marking	1	LS	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
28	Furnish & Install 4" Wide Thermoplastic Striping	1700	LF	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,360.00
29	Furnish & Install Type I Thermoplastic Arrow	3	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00
30	Furnish & Install Rubber Speed Bumps	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
31	Furnish & Install Catch Basin & SD Manhole Filter Insert	5	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
32	Furnish & Install Bollards	3	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
33	Adjust Manhole to Finished Grade	3	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
34	Protect in place or Remove and Replace Signs and Posts	8	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
35	Remove existing turf	1,470	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,940.00
36	Furnish & Install 15 Gallon Trees	26	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00
37	Furnish & Install 15 Gallon Trees w/ root barrier	6	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
38	Furnish & Install 5 Gallon Shrubs	41	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 615.00
39	Furnish & Install 1 Gallon Shrubs	48	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00
40	Furnish & Place Nitrogen Stabilized Organic Matter (plaza planters)	5	CY	\$ 31.00	\$ 155.00
41	Furnish & Place 12-12-12 Fertilizer (plaza planters)	12	LB	\$ 2.00	\$ 24.00
42	Soil Preparation-scarify, till in amendments, grade (plaza planters)	760	SF	\$ 0.50	\$ 380.00
43	Grading (all planters)	5,810	SF	\$ 0.16	\$ 929.60
44	Furnish & Place Ronstar Pre-Emergent Herbicide (all planters)	30	LB	\$ 7.50	\$ 225.00
45	Furnish & Place 3" Layer Arbor Mulch Top Dressing (all planters)	60	CY	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,580.00
46	Construct 6" x 6" Concrete Reinforced Mow Strip	160	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,720.00
47	Furnish & Install Irrigation system per plans and details	1	LS	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00
48	Furnish & Install 2" Sch 40 PVC Sleeves	70	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00
49	Furnish & Install Decorative Baseball Bollard w/concrete footing	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
50	Furnish & Install Decorative Bat Bollard w/concrete footing	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
51	Furnish & Install ADA Picnic Tables per plans and detail	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
52	30-day Landscape Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00
53	Edge of Pavement Wood Header (Detail F)	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 222,000.00

Lincoln Park Parking Lot Rehabilitation Project					
Engineers Estimate \$265,000 October 20, 2011					

Lincoln Park Parking Lot Rehabilitation Project					
Engineers Estimate \$265,000 October 20, 2011					

CONTRACTOR/CITY				George Reed, Inc.	
------------------------	--	--	--	--------------------------	--

CONTRACTOR/CITY				D.M. Alegre Construction Inc.	
------------------------	--	--	--	--------------------------------------	--

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
2	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	Potholing	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
5	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 8,000.40	\$ 8,000.40
6	Sawcut AC	480	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,200.00
7	Remove AC	24,650	SF	\$ 0.50	\$ 12,325.00
8	Remove Pool Drain Pipe	1	LS	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00
9	Remove Concrete Pad	320	SF	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,080.00
10	Remove 36" Irrigation Standpipe	3	EA	\$ 255.00	\$ 765.00
11	Remove Bollards	7	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00
12	Construct & Install 36" Irrigation Standpipe End Cap	3	EA	\$ 775.00	\$ 2,325.00
13	Install & Connect Pool Drain Pipe (4" Ductile Iron)	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	Furnish & Install Storm Drain Manhole with sump	1	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
15	Furnish & Install Drop Inlet (Rectangular)	3	EA	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 4,875.00
16	Furnish, Install & Connect 8" PVC to Exist 36" CIP Pipe	1	LS	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
17	Furnish & Install Drop Inlet Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
18	Construct 6" Curb & Gutter	120	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,080.00
19	Construct 6" Concrete Curb (Landscaping)	280	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,040.00
20	Construct 3' Wide Concrete Valley Gutter	460	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,800.00
21	Construct 4" Portland Cement Concrete Pad (Plaza)	1,250	SF	\$ 5.25	\$ 6,562.50
22	Construct 6" Portland Cement Concrete Pad (Driveway)	300	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00
23	Furnish & Install 2" Sch 40 PVC Sleeves (Plaza)	45	LF	\$ 14.50	\$ 652.50
24	Furnish & Install 2" Aggregate Base	300	TN	\$ 67.00	\$ 20,100.00
25	Furnish & Install 4"-Thick, Type B, Asphalt Cement (2.5" + 1.5")	590	TN	\$ 95.00	\$ 56,050.00
26	Construct Wheelchair Ramp	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
27	Furnish & Install Temporary Painted Striping & Marking	1	LS	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
28	Furnish & Install 4" Wide Thermoplastic Striping	1700	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,400.00
29	Furnish & Install Type I Thermoplastic Arrow	3	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00
30	Furnish & Install Rubber Speed Bumps	3	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
31	Furnish & Install Catch Basin & SD Manhole Filter Insert	5	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
32	Furnish & Install Bollards	3	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00
33	Adjust Manhole to Finished Grade	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
34	Protect in place or Remove and Replace Signs and Posts	8	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
35	Remove existing turf	1,470	SF	\$ 1.12	\$ 1,646.40
36	Furnish & Install 15 Gallon Trees	26	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,680.00
37	Furnish & Install 15 Gallon Trees w/ root barrier	6	EA	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,620.00
38	Furnish & Install 5 Gallon Shrubs	41	EA	\$ 18.00	\$ 738.00
39	Furnish & Install 1 Gallon Shrubs	48	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00
40	Furnish & Place Nitrogen Stabilized Organic Matter (plaza planters)	5	CY	\$ 101.00	\$ 505.00
41	Furnish & Place 12-12-12 Fertilizer (plaza planters)	12	LB	\$ 5.60	\$ 67.20
42	Soil Preparation-scarify, till in amendments, grade (plaza planters)	760	SF	\$ 0.90	\$ 684.00
43	Grading (all planters)	5,810	SF	\$ 0.80	\$ 4,648.00
44	Furnish & Place Ronstar Pre-Emergent Herbicide (all planters)	30	LB	\$ 5.60	\$ 168.00
45	Furnish & Place 3" Layer Arbor Mulch Top Dressing (all planters)	60	CY	\$ 67.00	\$ 4,020.00
46	Construct 6" x 6" Concrete Reinforced Mow Strip	160	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,760.00
47	Furnish & Install Irrigation system per plans and details	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
48	Furnish & Install 2" Sch 40 PVC Sleeves	70	LF	\$ 9.50	\$ 665.00
49	Furnish & Install Decorative Baseball Bollard w/concrete footing	1	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
50	Furnish & Install Decorative Bat Bollard w/concrete footing	1	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
51	Furnish & Install ADA Picnic Tables per plans and detail	2	EA	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 3,050.00
52	30-day Landscape Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00
53	Edge of Pavement Wood Header (Detail F)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 235,902.00

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 8,105.00	\$ 8,105.00
2	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 3,119.00	\$ 3,119.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 4,043.00	\$ 4,043.00
4	Potholing	1	LS	\$ 2,509.00	\$ 2,509.00
5	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 2,484.00
6	Sawcut AC	480	LF	\$ 1.21	\$ 580.80
7	Remove AC	24,650	SF	\$ 0.35	\$ 8,627.50
8	Remove Pool Drain Pipe	1	LS	\$ 231.00	\$ 231.00
9	Remove Concrete Pad	320	SF	\$ 2.71	\$ 867.20
10	Remove 36" Irrigation Standpipe	3	EA	\$ 193.00	\$ 579.00
11	Remove Bollards	7	EA	\$ 82.58	\$ 578.06
12	Construct & Install 36" Irrigation Standpipe End Cap	3	EA	\$ 359.00	\$ 1,077.00
13	Install & Connect Pool Drain Pipe (4" Ductile Iron)	1	LS	\$ 5,058.00	\$ 5,058.00
14	Furnish & Install Storm Drain Manhole with sump	1	EA	\$ 9,363.00	\$ 9,363.00
15	Furnish & Install Drop Inlet (Rectangular)	3	EA	\$ 4,319.00	\$ 12,957.00
16	Furnish, Install & Connect 8" PVC to Exist 36" CIP Pipe	1	LS	\$ 1,758.00	\$ 1,758.00
17	Furnish & Install Drop Inlet Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$ 5,382.00	\$ 5,382.00
18	Construct 6" Curb & Gutter	120	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,440.00
19	Construct 6" Concrete Curb (Landscaping)	280	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00
20	Construct 3' Wide Concrete Valley Gutter	460	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 17,940.00
21	Construct 4" Portland Cement Concrete Pad (Plaza)	1,250	SF	\$ 7.05	\$ 8,812.50
22	Construct 6" Portland Cement Concrete Pad (Driveway)	300	SF	\$ 14.39	\$ 4,317.00
23	Furnish & Install 2" Sch 40 PVC Sleeves (Plaza)	45	LF	\$ 2.34	\$ 105.30
24	Furnish & Install 2" Aggregate Base	300	TN	\$ 51.21	\$ 15,363.00
25	Furnish & Install 4"-Thick, Type B, Asphalt Cement (2.5" + 1.5")	590	TN	\$ 105.72	\$ 62,374.80
26	Construct Wheelchair Ramp	1	EA	\$ 2,022.00	\$ 2,022.00
27	Furnish & Install Temporary Painted Striping & Marking	1	LS	\$ 2,195.00	\$ 2,195.00
28	Furnish & Install 4" Wide Thermoplastic Striping	1700	LF	\$ 2.95	\$ 5,015.00
29	Furnish & Install Type I Thermoplastic Arrow	3	EA	\$ 105.00	\$ 315.00
30	Furnish & Install Rubber Speed Bumps	3	EA	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 4,158.00
31	Furnish & Install Catch Basin & SD Manhole Filter Insert	5	EA	\$ 763.00	\$ 3,815.00
32	Furnish & Install Bollards	3	EA	\$ 231.00	\$ 693.00
33	Adjust Manhole to Finished Grade	3	EA	\$ 347.00	\$ 1,041.00
34	Protect in place or Remove and Replace Signs and Posts	8	EA	\$ 28.88	\$ 231.04
35	Remove existing turf	1,470	SF	\$ 1.16	\$ 1,705.20
36	Furnish & Install 15 Gallon Trees	26	EA	\$ 69.50	\$ 1,807.00
37	Furnish & Install 15 Gallon Trees w/ root barrier	6	EA	\$ 116.00	\$ 696.00
38	Furnish & Install 5 Gallon Shrubs	41	EA	\$ 15.03	\$ 616.23
39	Furnish & Install 1 Gallon Shrubs	48	EA	\$ 7.53	\$ 361.44
40	Furnish & Place Nitrogen Stabilized Organic Matter (plaza planters)	5	CY	\$ 40.40	\$ 202.00
41	Furnish & Place 12-12-12 Fertilizer (plaza planters)	12	LB	\$ 3.50	\$ 42.00
42	Soil Preparation-scarify, till in amendments, grade (plaza planters)	760	SF	\$ 1.16	\$ 881.60
43	Grading (all planters)	5,810	SF	\$ 0.06	\$ 348.60
44	Furnish & Place Ronstar Pre-Emergent Herbicide (all planters)	30	LB	\$ 3.50	\$ 105.00
45	Furnish & Place 3" Layer Arbor Mulch Top Dressing (all planters)	60	CY	\$ 54.29	\$ 3,257.40
46	Construct 6" x 6" Concrete Reinforced Mow Strip	160	LF	\$ 22.12	\$ 3,539.20
47	Furnish & Install Irrigation system per plans and details	1	LS	\$ 8,971.00	\$ 8,971.00
48	Furnish & Install 2" Sch 40 PVC Sleeves	70	LF	\$ 3.48	\$ 243.60
49	Furnish & Install Decorative Baseball Bollard w/concrete footing	1	EA	\$ 1,271.00	\$ 1,271.00
50	Furnish & Install Decorative Bat Bollard w/concrete footing	1	EA	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 1,386.00
51	Furnish & Install ADA Picnic Tables per plans and detail	2	EA	\$ 1,258.00	\$ 2,516.00
52	30-day Landscape Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 208.00	\$ 208.00
53	Edge of Pavement Wood Header (Detail F)	1	LS	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 3,465.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 240,178.47

Lincoln Park Parking Lot Rehabilitation Project
 Engineers Estimate \$265,000
 October 20, 2011

Lincoln Park Parking Lot Rehabilitation Project
 Engineers Estimate \$265,000
 October 20, 2011

CONTRACTOR/CITY					BC Construction		CONTRACTOR/CITY					Granite Construction Company	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST		
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 12,760.54	\$ 12,760.54	1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
2	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 3,258.72	\$ 3,258.72	2	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 4,810.95	\$ 4,810.95	3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
4	Potholing	1	LS	\$ 905.20	\$ 905.20	4	Potholing	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
5	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 7,618.93	\$ 7,618.93	5	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
6	Sawcut AC	480	LF	\$ 0.97	\$ 465.60	6	Sawcut AC	480	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 960.00		
7	Remove AC	24,650	SF	\$ 0.51	\$ 12,571.50	7	Remove AC	24,650	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 24,650.00		
8	Remove Pool Drain Pipe	1	LS	\$ 3,017.33	\$ 3,017.33	8	Remove Pool Drain Pipe	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
9	Remove Concrete Pad	320	SF	\$ 3.02	\$ 966.40	9	Remove Concrete Pad	320	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,280.00		
10	Remove 36" Irrigation Standpipe	3	EA	\$ 301.73	\$ 905.19	10	Remove 36" Irrigation Standpipe	3	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00		
11	Remove Bollards	7	EA	\$ 60.35	\$ 422.45	11	Remove Bollards	7	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00		
12	Construct & Install 36" Irrigation Standpipe End Cap	3	EA	\$ 905.20	\$ 2,715.60	12	Construct & Install 36" Irrigation Standpipe End Cap	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
13	Install & Connect Pool Drain Pipe (4" Ductile Iron)	1	LS	\$ 2,353.52	\$ 2,353.52	13	Install & Connect Pool Drain Pipe (4" Ductile Iron)	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
14	Furnish & Install Storm Drain Manhole with sump	1	EA	\$ 5,431.19	\$ 5,431.19	14	Furnish & Install Storm Drain Manhole with sump	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
15	Furnish & Install Drop Inlet (Rectangular)	3	EA	\$ 1,931.09	\$ 5,793.27	15	Furnish & Install Drop Inlet (Rectangular)	3	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
16	Furnish, Install & Connect 8" PVC to Exist 36" CIP Pipe	1	LS	\$ 2,715.60	\$ 2,715.60	16	Furnish, Install & Connect 8" PVC to Exist 36" CIP Pipe	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
17	Furnish & Install Drop Inlet Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$ 3,017.33	\$ 3,017.33	17	Furnish & Install Drop Inlet Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
18	Construct 6" Curb & Gutter	120	LF	\$ 39.83	\$ 4,779.60	18	Construct 6" Curb & Gutter	120	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00		
19	Construct 6" Concrete Curb (Landscaping)	280	LF	\$ 26.55	\$ 7,434.00	19	Construct 6" Concrete Curb (Landscaping)	280	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,960.00		
20	Construct 3' Wide Concrete Valley Gutter	460	LF	\$ 26.55	\$ 12,213.00	20	Construct 3' Wide Concrete Valley Gutter	460	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 14,720.00		
21	Construct 4" Portland Cement Concrete Pad (Plaza)	1,250	SF	\$ 6.28	\$ 7,850.00	21	Construct 4" Portland Cement Concrete Pad (Plaza)	1,250	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,250.00		
22	Construct 6" Portland Cement Concrete Pad (Driveway)	300	SF	\$ 9.05	\$ 2,715.00	22	Construct 6" Portland Cement Concrete Pad (Driveway)	300	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00		
23	Furnish & Install 2" Sch 40 PVC Sleeves (Plaza)	45	LF	\$ 16.90	\$ 760.50	23	Furnish & Install 2" Sch 40 PVC Sleeves (Plaza)	45	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 675.00		
24	Furnish & Install 2" Aggregate Base	300	TN	\$ 64.62	\$ 19,386.00	24	Furnish & Install 2" Aggregate Base	300	TN	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00		
25	Furnish & Install 4"-Thick, Type B, Asphalt Cement (2.5" + 1.5")	590	TN	\$ 107.63	\$ 63,501.70	25	Furnish & Install 4"-Thick, Type B, Asphalt Cement (2.5" + 1.5")	590	TN	\$ 90.00	\$ 53,100.00		
26	Construct Wheelchair Ramp	1	EA	\$ 3,258.72	\$ 3,258.72	26	Construct Wheelchair Ramp	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
27	Furnish & Install Temporary Painted Striping & Marking	1	LS	\$ 1,146.59	\$ 1,146.59	27	Furnish & Install Temporary Painted Striping & Marking	1	LS	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00		
28	Furnish & Install 4" Wide Thermoplastic Striping	1700	LF	\$ 0.91	\$ 1,547.00	28	Furnish & Install 4" Wide Thermoplastic Striping	1700	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,550.00		
29	Furnish & Install Type I Thermoplastic Arrow	3	EA	\$ 90.52	\$ 271.56	29	Furnish & Install Type I Thermoplastic Arrow	3	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00		
30	Furnish & Install Rubber Speed Bumps	3	EA	\$ 724.16	\$ 2,172.48	30	Furnish & Install Rubber Speed Bumps	3	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00		
31	Furnish & Install Catch Basin & SD Manhole Filter Insert	5	EA	\$ 905.20	\$ 4,526.00	31	Furnish & Install Catch Basin & SD Manhole Filter Insert	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
32	Furnish & Install Bollards	3	EA	\$ 241.39	\$ 724.17	32	Furnish & Install Bollards	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
33	Adjust Manhole to Finished Grade	3	EA	\$ 422.43	\$ 1,267.29	33	Adjust Manhole to Finished Grade	3	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00		
34	Protect in place or Remove and Replace Signs and Posts	8	EA	\$ 140.18	\$ 1,121.44	34	Protect in place or Remove and Replace Signs and Posts	8	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00		
35	Remove existing turf	1,470	SF	\$ 2.11	\$ 3,101.70	35	Remove existing turf	1,470	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,470.00		
36	Furnish & Install 15 Gallon Trees	26	EA	\$ 171.38	\$ 4,455.88	36	Furnish & Install 15 Gallon Trees	26	EA	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,810.00		
37	Furnish & Install 15 Gallon Trees w/ root barrier	6	EA	\$ 231.73	\$ 1,390.38	37	Furnish & Install 15 Gallon Trees w/ root barrier	6	EA	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,710.00		
38	Furnish & Install 5 Gallon Shrubs	41	EA	\$ 17.08	\$ 700.28	38	Furnish & Install 5 Gallon Shrubs	41	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 820.00		
39	Furnish & Install 1 Gallon Shrubs	48	EA	\$ 5.97	\$ 286.56	39	Furnish & Install 1 Gallon Shrubs	48	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00		
40	Furnish & Place Nitrogen Stabilized Organic Matter (plaza planters)	5	CY	\$ 36.21	\$ 181.05	40	Furnish & Place Nitrogen Stabilized Organic Matter (plaza planters)	5	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00		
41	Furnish & Place 12-12-12 Fertilizer (plaza planters)	12	LB	\$ 2.41	\$ 28.92	41	Furnish & Place 12-12-12 Fertilizer (plaza planters)	12	LB	\$ 2.00	\$ 24.00		
42	Soil Preparation-scarify, till in amendments, grade (plaza planters)	760	SF	\$ 0.48	\$ 364.80	42	Soil Preparation-scarify, till in amendments, grade (plaza planters)	760	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 760.00		
43	Grading (all planters)	5,810	SF	\$ 0.39	\$ 2,265.90	43	Grading (all planters)	5,810	SF	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,905.00		
44	Furnish & Place Ronstar Pre-Emergent Herbicide (all planters)	30	LB	\$ 8.69	\$ 260.70	44	Furnish & Place Ronstar Pre-Emergent Herbicide (all planters)	30	LB	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00		
45	Furnish & Place 3" Layer Arbor Mulch Top Dressing (all planters)	60	CY	\$ 49.48	\$ 2,968.80	45	Furnish & Place 3" Layer Arbor Mulch Top Dressing (all planters)	60	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00		
46	Construct 6" x 6" Concrete Reinforced Mow Strip	160	LF	\$ 21.72	\$ 3,475.20	46	Construct 6" x 6" Concrete Reinforced Mow Strip	160	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00		
47	Furnish & Install Irrigation system per plans and details	1	LS	\$ 12,227.43	\$ 12,227.43	47	Furnish & Install Irrigation system per plans and details	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
48	Furnish & Install 2" Sch 40 PVC Sleeves	70	LF	\$ 5.01	\$ 350.70	48	Furnish & Install 2" Sch 40 PVC Sleeves	70	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00		
49	Furnish & Install Decorative Baseball Bollard w/concrete footing	1	EA	\$ 2,298.03	\$ 2,298.03	49	Furnish & Install Decorative Baseball Bollard w/concrete footing	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		
50	Furnish & Install Decorative Bat Bollard w/concrete footing	1	EA	\$ 2,167.68	\$ 2,167.68	50	Furnish & Install Decorative Bat Bollard w/concrete footing	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
51	Furnish & Install ADA Picnic Tables per plans and detail	2	EA	\$ 1,404.86	\$ 2,809.72	51	Furnish & Install ADA Picnic Tables per plans and detail	2	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00		
52	30-day Landscape Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 543.12	\$ 543.12	52	30-day Landscape Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00		
53	Edge of Pavement Wood Header (Detail F)	1	LS	\$ 4,017.88	\$ 4,017.88	53	Edge of Pavement Wood Header (Detail F)	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00		
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 248,299.10	TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 249,344.00		

Lincoln Park Parking Lot Rehabilitation Project
 Engineers Estimate \$265,000
 October 20, 2011

Lincoln Park Parking Lot Rehabilitation Project
 Engineers Estimate \$265,000
 October 20, 2011

CONTRACTOR/CITY		Knife River Construction			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
2	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Potholing	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
6	Sawcut AC	480	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 480.00
7	Remove AC	24,650	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 24,650.00
8	Remove Pool Drain Pipe	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
9	Remove Concrete Pad	320	SF	\$ 3.10	\$ 992.00
10	Remove 36" Irrigation Standpipe	3	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
11	Remove Bollards	7	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00
12	Construct & Install 36" Irrigation Standpipe End Cap	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	Install & Connect Pool Drain Pipe (4" Ductile Iron)	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	Furnish & Install Storm Drain Manhole with sump	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	Furnish & Install Drop Inlet (Rectangular)	3	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00
16	Furnish, Install & Connect 8" PVC to Exist 36" CIP Pipe	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
17	Furnish & Install Drop Inlet Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
18	Construct 6" Curb & Gutter	120	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,080.00
19	Construct 6" Concrete Curb (Landscaping)	280	LF	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,660.00
20	Construct 3' Wide Concrete Valley Gutter	460	LF	\$ 26.50	\$ 12,190.00
21	Construct 4" Portland Cement Concrete Pad (Plaza)	1,250	SF	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,375.00
22	Construct 6" Portland Cement Concrete Pad (Driveway)	300	SF	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,550.00
23	Furnish & Install 2" Sch 40 PVC Sleeves (Plaza)	45	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 360.00
24	Furnish & Install 2" Aggregate Base	300	TN	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,600.00
25	Furnish & Install 4"-Thick, Type B, Asphalt Cement (2.5" + 1.5")	590	TN	\$ 96.00	\$ 56,640.00
26	Construct Wheelchair Ramp	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
27	Furnish & Install Temporary Painted Striping & Marking	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	Furnish & Install 4" Wide Thermoplastic Striping	1700	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,700.00
29	Furnish & Install Type I Thermoplastic Arrow	3	EA	\$ 57.00	\$ 171.00
30	Furnish & Install Rubber Speed Bumps	3	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
31	Furnish & Install Catch Basin & SD Manhole Filter Insert	5	EA	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,125.00
32	Furnish & Install Bollards	3	EA	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,830.00
33	Adjust Manhole to Finished Grade	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
34	Protect in place or Remove and Replace Signs and Posts	8	EA	\$ 255.00	\$ 2,040.00
35	Remove existing turf	1,470	SF	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,543.50
36	Furnish & Install 15 Gallon Trees	26	EA	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,290.00
37	Furnish & Install 15 Gallon Trees w/ root barrier	6	EA	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,470.00
38	Furnish & Install 5 Gallon Shrubs	41	EA	\$ 16.50	\$ 676.50
39	Furnish & Install 1 Gallon Shrubs	48	EA	\$ 9.50	\$ 456.00
40	Furnish & Place Nitrogen Stabilized Organic Matter (plaza planters)	5	CY	\$ 91.00	\$ 455.00
41	Furnish & Place 12-12-12 Fertilizer (plaza planters)	12	LB	\$ 5.25	\$ 63.00
42	Soil Preparation-scarify, till in amendments, grade (plaza planters)	760	SF	\$ 0.85	\$ 646.00
43	Grading (all planters)	5,810	SF	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,486.00
44	Furnish & Place Ronstar Pre-Emergent Herbicide (all planters)	30	LB	\$ 5.10	\$ 153.00
45	Furnish & Place 3" Layer Arbor Mulch Top Dressing (all planters)	60	CY	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,660.00
46	Construct 6" x 6" Concrete Reinforced Mow Strip	160	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,320.00
47	Furnish & Install Irrigation system per plans and details	1	LS	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00
48	Furnish & Install 2" Sch 40 PVC Sleeves	70	LF	\$ 8.25	\$ 577.50
49	Furnish & Install Decorative Baseball Bollard w/concrete footing	1	EA	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
50	Furnish & Install Decorative Bat Bollard w/concrete footing	1	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
51	Furnish & Install ADA Picnic Tables per plans and detail	2	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
52	30-day Landscape Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00
53	Edge of Pavement Wood Header (Detail F)	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 253,524.50	

CONTRACTOR/CITY		Dryco Construction, Inc.			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
4	Potholing	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
6	Sawcut AC	480	LF	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,248.00
7	Remove AC	24,650	SF	\$ 0.66	\$ 16,269.00
8	Remove Pool Drain Pipe	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
9	Remove Concrete Pad	320	SF	\$ 0.95	\$ 304.00
10	Remove 36" Irrigation Standpipe	3	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
11	Remove Bollards	7	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
12	Construct & Install 36" Irrigation Standpipe End Cap	3	EA	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 10,890.00
13	Install & Connect Pool Drain Pipe (4" Ductile Iron)	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
14	Furnish & Install Storm Drain Manhole with sump	1	EA	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00
15	Furnish & Install Drop Inlet (Rectangular)	3	EA	\$ 3,116.00	\$ 9,348.00
16	Furnish, Install & Connect 8" PVC to Exist 36" CIP Pipe	1	LS	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
17	Furnish & Install Drop Inlet Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
18	Construct 6" Curb & Gutter	120	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00
19	Construct 6" Concrete Curb (Landscaping)	280	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,720.00
20	Construct 3' Wide Concrete Valley Gutter	460	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 11,040.00
21	Construct 4" Portland Cement Concrete Pad (Plaza)	1,250	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,750.00
22	Construct 6" Portland Cement Concrete Pad (Driveway)	300	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00
23	Furnish & Install 2" Sch 40 PVC Sleeves (Plaza)	45	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 405.00
24	Furnish & Install 2" Aggregate Base	300	TN	\$ 74.00	\$ 22,200.00
25	Furnish & Install 4"-Thick, Type B, Asphalt Cement (2.5" + 1.5")	590	TN	\$ 112.00	\$ 66,080.00
26	Construct Wheelchair Ramp	1	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
27	Furnish & Install Temporary Painted Striping & Marking	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	Furnish & Install 4" Wide Thermoplastic Striping	1700	LF	\$ 2.57	\$ 4,369.00
29	Furnish & Install Type I Thermoplastic Arrow	3	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
30	Furnish & Install Rubber Speed Bumps	3	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
31	Furnish & Install Catch Basin & SD Manhole Filter Insert	5	EA	\$ 726.00	\$ 3,630.00
32	Furnish & Install Bollards	3	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
33	Adjust Manhole to Finished Grade	3	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
34	Protect in place or Remove and Replace Signs and Posts	8	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
35	Remove existing turf	1,470	SF	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,617.00
36	Furnish & Install 15 Gallon Trees	26	EA	\$ 176.00	\$ 4,576.00
37	Furnish & Install 15 Gallon Trees w/ root barrier	6	EA	\$ 264.00	\$ 1,584.00
38	Furnish & Install 5 Gallon Shrubs	41	EA	\$ 17.60	\$ 721.60
39	Furnish & Install 1 Gallon Shrubs	48	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00
40	Furnish & Place Nitrogen Stabilized Organic Matter (plaza planters)	5	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
41	Furnish & Place 12-12-12 Fertilizer (plaza planters)	12	LB	\$ 6.00	\$ 72.00
42	Soil Preparation-scarify, till in amendments, grade (plaza planters)	760	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 760.00
43	Grading (all planters)	5,810	SF	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,743.00
44	Furnish & Place Ronstar Pre-Emergent Herbicide (all planters)	30	LB	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00
45	Furnish & Place 3" Layer Arbor Mulch Top Dressing (all planters)	60	CY	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,960.00
46	Construct 6" x 6" Concrete Reinforced Mow Strip	160	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,840.00
47	Furnish & Install Irrigation system per plans and details	1	LS	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
48	Furnish & Install 2" Sch 40 PVC Sleeves	70	LF	\$ 9.50	\$ 665.00
49	Furnish & Install Decorative Baseball Bollard w/concrete footing	1	EA	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00
50	Furnish & Install Decorative Bat Bollard w/concrete footing	1	EA	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00
51	Furnish & Install ADA Picnic Tables per plans and detail	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
52	30-day Landscape Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00
53	Edge of Pavement Wood Header (Detail F)	1	LS	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 2,575.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 256,026.60	

Lincoln Park Parking Lot Rehabilitation Project
 Engineers Estimate \$265,000
 October 20, 2011

Lincoln Park Parking Lot Rehabilitation Project
 Engineers Estimate \$265,000
 October 20, 2011

CONTRACTOR/CITY		MCI Engineering, Inc.			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
2	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
4	Potholing	1	LS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
5	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
6	Sawcut AC	480	LF	\$ 1.70	\$ 816.00
7	Remove AC	24,650	SF	\$ 0.50	\$ 12,325.00
8	Remove Pool Drain Pipe	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
9	Remove Concrete Pad	320	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,280.00
10	Remove 36" Irrigation Standpipe	3	EA	\$ 820.00	\$ 2,460.00
11	Remove Bollards	7	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 245.00
12	Construct & Install 36" Irrigation Standpipe End Cap	3	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
13	Install & Connect Pool Drain Pipe (4" Ductile Iron)	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	Furnish & Install Storm Drain Manhole with sump	1	EA	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00
15	Furnish & Install Drop Inlet (Rectangular)	3	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
16	Furnish, Install & Connect 8" PVC to Exist 36" CIP Pipe	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	Furnish & Install Drop Inlet Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 15,800.00
18	Construct 6" Curb & Gutter	120	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00
19	Construct 6" Concrete Curb (Landscaping)	280	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,840.00
20	Construct 3' Wide Concrete Valley Gutter	460	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 12,420.00
21	Construct 4" Portland Cement Concrete Pad (Plaza)	1,250	SF	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,375.00
22	Construct 6" Portland Cement Concrete Pad (Driveway)	300	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00
23	Furnish & Install 2" Sch 40 PVC Sleeves (Plaza)	45	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 990.00
24	Furnish & Install 2" Aggregate Base	300	TN	\$ 84.00	\$ 25,200.00
25	Furnish & Install 4"-Thick, Type B, Asphalt Cement (2.5" + 1.5")	590	TN	\$ 112.00	\$ 66,080.00
26	Construct Wheelchair Ramp	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
27	Furnish & Install Temporary Painted Striping & Marking	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	Furnish & Install 4" Wide Thermoplastic Striping	1700	LF	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,740.00
29	Furnish & Install Type I Thermoplastic Arrow	3	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00
30	Furnish & Install Rubber Speed Bumps	3	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
31	Furnish & Install Catch Basin & SD Manhole Filter Insert	5	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
32	Furnish & Install Bollards	3	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
33	Adjust Manhole to Finished Grade	3	EA	\$ 930.00	\$ 2,790.00
34	Protect in place or Remove and Replace Signs and Posts	8	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00
35	Remove existing turf	1,470	SF	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,617.00
36	Furnish & Install 15 Gallon Trees	26	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,550.00
37	Furnish & Install 15 Gallon Trees w/ root barrier	6	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,560.00
38	Furnish & Install 5 Gallon Shrubs	41	EA	\$ 17.00	\$ 697.00
39	Furnish & Install 1 Gallon Shrubs	48	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00
40	Furnish & Place Nitrogen Stabilized Organic Matter (plaza planters)	5	CY	\$ 98.00	\$ 490.00
41	Furnish & Place 12-12-12 Fertilizer (plaza planters)	12	LB	\$ 6.00	\$ 72.00
42	Soil Preparation-scarify, till in amendments, grade (plaza planters)	760	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 760.00
43	Grading (all planters)	5,810	SF	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,743.00
44	Furnish & Place Ronstar Pre-Emergent Herbicide (all planters)	30	LB	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00
45	Furnish & Place 3" Layer Arbor Mulch Top Dressing (all planters)	60	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00
46	Construct 6" x 6" Concrete Reinforced Mow Strip	160	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,680.00
47	Furnish & Install Irrigation system per plans and details	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
48	Furnish & Install 2" Sch 40 PVC Sleeves	70	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00
49	Furnish & Install Decorative Baseball Bollard w/concrete footing	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
50	Furnish & Install Decorative Bat Bollard w/concrete footing	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
51	Furnish & Install ADA Picnic Tables per plans and detail	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
52	30-day Landscape Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
53	Edge of Pavement Wood Header (Detail F)	1	LS	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 264,795.00	

CONTRACTOR/CITY		Elite Landscaping, Inc			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
4	Potholing	1	LS	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 3,320.00
5	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00
6	Sawcut AC	480	LF	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,272.00
7	Remove AC	24,650	SF	\$ 0.80	\$ 19,720.00
8	Remove Pool Drain Pipe	1	LS	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
9	Remove Concrete Pad	320	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 800.00
10	Remove 36" Irrigation Standpipe	3	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00
11	Remove Bollards	7	EA	\$ 133.33	\$ 933.31
12	Construct & Install 36" Irrigation Standpipe End Cap	3	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00
13	Install & Connect Pool Drain Pipe (4" Ductile Iron)	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	Furnish & Install Storm Drain Manhole with sump	1	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
15	Furnish & Install Drop Inlet (Rectangular)	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
16	Furnish, Install & Connect 8" PVC to Exist 36" CIP Pipe	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	Furnish & Install Drop Inlet Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
18	Construct 6" Curb & Gutter	120	LF	\$ 22.50	\$ 2,700.00
19	Construct 6" Concrete Curb (Landscaping)	280	LF	\$ 21.25	\$ 5,950.00
20	Construct 3' Wide Concrete Valley Gutter	460	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,500.00
21	Construct 4" Portland Cement Concrete Pad (Plaza)	1,250	SF	\$ 6.60	\$ 8,250.00
22	Construct 6" Portland Cement Concrete Pad (Driveway)	300	SF	\$ 7.60	\$ 2,280.00
23	Furnish & Install 2" Sch 40 PVC Sleeves (Plaza)	45	LF	\$ 22.65	\$ 1,019.25
24	Furnish & Install 2" Aggregate Base	300	TN	\$ 53.00	\$ 15,900.00
25	Furnish & Install 4"-Thick, Type B, Asphalt Cement (2.5" + 1.5")	590	TN	\$ 131.00	\$ 77,290.00
26	Construct Wheelchair Ramp	1	EA	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 1,335.00
27	Furnish & Install Temporary Painted Striping & Marking	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	Furnish & Install 4" Wide Thermoplastic Striping	1700	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,125.00
29	Furnish & Install Type I Thermoplastic Arrow	3	EA	\$ 81.25	\$ 243.75
30	Furnish & Install Rubber Speed Bumps	3	EA	\$ 635.00	\$ 1,905.00
31	Furnish & Install Catch Basin & SD Manhole Filter Insert	5	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
32	Furnish & Install Bollards	3	EA	\$ 470.00	\$ 1,410.00
33	Adjust Manhole to Finished Grade	3	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
34	Protect in place or Remove and Replace Signs and Posts	8	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00
35	Remove existing turf	1,470	SF	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,793.00
36	Furnish & Install 15 Gallon Trees	26	EA	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,510.00
37	Furnish & Install 15 Gallon Trees w/ root barrier	6	EA	\$ 1.75	\$ 10.50
38	Furnish & Install 5 Gallon Shrubs	41	EA	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,066.00
39	Furnish & Install 1 Gallon Shrubs	48	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00
40	Furnish & Place Nitrogen Stabilized Organic Matter (plaza planters)	5	CY	\$ 56.00	\$ 280.00
41	Furnish & Place 12-12-12 Fertilizer (plaza planters)	12	LB	\$ 12.50	\$ 150.00
42	Soil Preparation-scarify, till in amendments, grade (plaza planters)	760	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,900.00
43	Grading (all planters)	5,810	SF	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,357.50
44	Furnish & Place Ronstar Pre-Emergent Herbicide (all planters)	30	LB	\$ 18.75	\$ 562.50
45	Furnish & Place 3" Layer Arbor Mulch Top Dressing (all planters)	60	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
46	Construct 6" x 6" Concrete Reinforced Mow Strip	160	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00
47	Furnish & Install Irrigation system per plans and details	1	LS	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00
48	Furnish & Install 2" Sch 40 PVC Sleeves	70	LF	\$ 21.25	\$ 1,487.50
49	Furnish & Install Decorative Baseball Bollard w/concrete footing	1	EA	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00
50	Furnish & Install Decorative Bat Bollard w/concrete footing	1	EA	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00
51	Furnish & Install ADA Picnic Tables per plans and detail	2	EA	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 2,750.00
52	30-day Landscape Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
53	Edge of Pavement Wood Header (Detail F)	1	LS	\$ 4,112.50	\$ 4,112.50
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 297,187.81	

Lincoln Park Parking Lot Rehabilitation Project

Engineers Estimate \$265,000
October 20, 2011

CONTRACTOR/CITY				Rodgers Construction & Engineering Co, Inc	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ITEM COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,476.56	\$ 4,476.56
2	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 9,520.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
4	Potholing	1	LS	\$ 672.00	\$ 672.00
5	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 2,408.00	\$ 2,408.00
6	Sawcut AC	480	LF	\$ 2.24	\$ 1,075.20
7	Remove AC	24,650	SF	\$ 0.71	\$ 17,501.50
8	Remove Pool Drain Pipe	1	LS	\$ 168.00	\$ 168.00
9	Remove Concrete Pad	320	SF	\$ 3.64	\$ 1,164.80
10	Remove 36" Irrigation Standpipe	3	EA	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 6,720.00
11	Remove Bollards	7	EA	\$ 112.00	\$ 784.00
12	Construct & Install 36" Irrigation Standpipe End Cap	3	EA	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 3,024.00
13	Install & Connect Pool Drain Pipe (4" Ductile Iron)	1	LS	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
14	Furnish & Install Storm Drain Manhole with sump	1	EA	\$ 5,488.00	\$ 5,488.00
15	Furnish & Install Drop Inlet (Rectangular)	3	EA	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 7,392.00
16	Furnish, Install & Connect 8" PVC to Exist 36" CIP Pipe	1	LS	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 1,344.00
17	Furnish & Install Drop Inlet Storm Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 4,368.00
18	Construct 6" Curb & Gutter	120	LF	\$ 28.54	\$ 3,424.80
19	Construct 6" Concrete Curb (Landscaping)	280	LF	\$ 27.98	\$ 7,834.40
20	Construct 3' Wide Concrete Valley Gutter	460	LF	\$ 28.54	\$ 13,128.40
21	Construct 4" Portland Cement Concrete Pad (Plaza)	1,250	SF	\$ 12.30	\$ 15,375.00
22	Construct 6" Portland Cement Concrete Pad (Driveway)	300	SF	\$ 15.45	\$ 4,635.00
23	Furnish & Install 2" Sch 40 PVC Sleeves (Plaza)	45	LF	\$ 22.22	\$ 999.90
24	Furnish & Install 2" Aggregate Base	300	TN	\$ 108.95	\$ 32,685.00
25	Furnish & Install 4"-Thick, Type B, Asphalt Cement (2.5" + 1.5")	590	TN	\$ 133.28	\$ 78,635.20
26	Construct Wheelchair Ramp	1	EA	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 4,760.00
27	Furnish & Install Temporary Painted Striping & Marking	1	LS	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 2,128.00
28	Furnish & Install 4" Wide Thermoplastic Striping	1700	LF	\$ 2.85	\$ 4,845.00
29	Furnish & Install Type I Thermoplastic Arrow	3	EA	\$ 117.67	\$ 353.01
30	Furnish & Install Rubber Speed Bumps	3	EA	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 4,032.00
31	Furnish & Install Catch Basin & SD Manhole Filter Insert	5	EA	\$ 924.00	\$ 4,620.00
32	Furnish & Install Bollards	3	EA	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 5,040.00
33	Adjust Manhole to Finished Grade	3	EA	\$ 336.00	\$ 1,008.00
34	Protect in place or Remove and Replace Signs and Posts	8	EA	\$ 168.00	\$ 1,344.00
35	Remove existing turf	1,470	SF	\$ 1.12	\$ 1,646.40
36	Furnish & Install 15 Gallon Trees	26	EA	\$ 179.20	\$ 4,659.20
37	Furnish & Install 15 Gallon Trees w/ root barrier	6	EA	\$ 268.67	\$ 1,612.02
38	Furnish & Install 5 Gallon Shrubs	41	EA	\$ 17.93	\$ 735.13
39	Furnish & Install 1 Gallon Shrubs	48	EA	\$ 10.08	\$ 483.84
40	Furnish & Place Nitrogen Stabilized Organic Matter (plaza planters)	5	CY	\$ 100.80	\$ 504.00
41	Furnish & Place 12-12-12 Fertilizer (plaza planters)	12	LB	\$ 5.67	\$ 68.04
42	Soil Preparation-scarify, till in amendments, grade (plaza planters)	760	SF	\$ 0.89	\$ 676.40
43	Grading (all planters)	5,810	SF	\$ 0.28	\$ 1,626.80
44	Furnish & Place Ronstar Pre-Emergent Herbicide (all planters)	30	LB	\$ 5.60	\$ 168.00
45	Furnish & Place 3" Layer Arbor Mulch Top Dressing (all planters)	60	CY	\$ 67.20	\$ 4,032.00
46	Constuct 6" x 6" Concrete Reinforced Mow Strip	160	LF	\$ 24.05	\$ 3,848.00
47	Furnish & Install Irrigation system per plans and details	1	LS	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 7,840.00
48	Furnish & Install 2" Sch 40 PVC Sleeves	70	LF	\$ 9.52	\$ 666.40
49	Furnish & Install Decorative Baseball Bollard w/concrete footing	1	EA	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 1,232.00
50	Furnish & Install Decorative Bat Bollard w/concrete footing	1	EA	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 1,344.00
51	Furnish & Install ADA Picnic Tables per plans and detail	2	EA	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 3,024.00
52	30-day Landscape Maintenance	1	LS	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00
53	Edge of Pavement Wood Header (Detail F)	1	LS	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 6,720.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 298,000.00